Illinois law.
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Section 760.25  Filing Extensions 

a)	A request from a holder for extension of time to report or remit, including a request for an extension of time to report or remit a part of a report or remittance, must be received by the State Treasurer a minimum of 15 business days prior to the date specified in Section 11 of the Act for the filing of a report. 

b)	A request by a holder for an extension of time to report or remit must include a reasonable cause for delaying the report or remittance.  Reasonable cause includes, but is not limited to, natural disaster, criminal activity related to the holder's books and records, recent changes in the form of ownership of the holder through merger, acquisition or reorganization, and, for a holder having three or fewer employees, a recent change in management.  Reasonable cause does not include a failure of a holder to perform a requirement such as due diligence pursuant to Section 11(e) of the Act. 

c)	The Treasurer will, where possible, respond to each request for extension within 10 business days after receipt. 

(Source:  Added at 18 Ill. Reg. 18001, effective December 12, 1994) 
